Sequoia Century 2008

Western Wheelers Bicycle Club

Short Route (50 km)

Follow the YELLOW arrows.

v1.2
At Turn Miles  Miles [Ft. Climb Pleqse ride safely and courteously and obey all
To Next So Far| So Far traffic laws. Be a good ambassador for cycling!
VA Health Care System 0.1 0 0 Start (8:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m.).
Miranda Ave. L 0.3 0.1 0 Follow the YELLOW arrows.
Arastradero Rd. L 0.3 0.4 0
Bike Path to Los Altos R 0.5 0.6 0 Go all the way to Los Altos Ave.
Los Altos Ave. R 1.4 11 0
W. Edith Ave. R 0.2 2.5 100 |Cross Foothill Expressway.
Fremont Rd. L 0.4 2.7 100
Burke Rd. R 0.3 3.1 130 ([Short hill.
Chapin Rd. R 0.2 34 160
Robleda Rd. S 0.7 3.6 180
Purissima Rd. R 1.8 4.3 300 |Parallel to I-280.
Arastradero Rd. L 0.6 6.1 340 [Go under I-280, then steep hill.
Page Mill Rd. L 0.2 6.7 460
Arastradero Rd. R 2.0 6.9 470
Alpine Rd. L 11 8.9 700
Portola Rd. R 3.4 10.0 890 [Sheriff patrols stop sign.
Sand Hill Rd. S 0.8 134 920
Whiskey Hill Rd. L 14 14.2 960
CA84 (Woodside Rd.) R 1.7 15.6 1080
Alameda de las Pulgas R 1.7 17.3 1080
Valparaiso Ave. L 2.0 19.0 1120 |Cross El Camino Real onto Glenwood Ave.
Laurel St. R 0.7 21.0 1120
Burgess Dr. R 0.1 21.7 1120
Burgess Park R 0.0 21.8 1120 |REST STOP (open 9:30 a.m. - 1:30 p.m.).
Burgess Dr. R 0.1 21.8 1120 [Follow the YELLOW arrows.
Alma St. L 0.5 21.9 1120 |Cross bike bridge into Palo Alto.
Palo Alto Ave. L 0.7 22.4 1130 |Bear left at Bryant and again at Poe.
Middlefield Rd. zig L 0.0 23.1 1130 |Very short zig left to continue on Woodland Ave.
Woodland Ave. R 0.7 23.2 1130 |Follow San Francisquito Creek.
Woodland Ave. R 1.1 23.9 1130 |Do not go straight onto Menalto Ave.
Newell Rd. R 1.2 25.0 1130 |Cross creek on narrow bridge.
North California Ave. L 0.3 26.2 1130
Louis Rd. R 1.6 26.5 1130
East Meadow Dr. R 1.4 28.1 1130
El Camino Way R 0.2 29.5 1160
Los Robles Ave. S 0.9 29.7 1160 |At end continue through gap in fence onto the bike path.
Bike path to Gunn High School L 0.1 30.6 1200 [Gap in fence may be too narrow for some trailers.
Gunn High School Service Rd. S 0.2 30.7 1210 |Continue past school parking area.
Arastradero Rd. R 0.1 30.9 1220
Miranda Ave. R 0.3 31.0 1220
VA Health Care System R 0.1 31.3 1220 |Done (closes at 6:00 p.m.).




